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Joel Herbst 
Grants Director, PK-12 Schools & Programs 
College of Education, Florida Atlantic 
University 
777 Glades Road 
Boca Raton, FL 33431 
561/297-3977 Fax: 561/297-3613 
jherbst1@fau.edu  
 
Everett W. Caudle 
Director, Special Projects and Grant 
Acquisition 
Alachua County Public Schools 
620 East University Avenue 
Gainesville, FL 32601-5498 
352/955-7605 Fax: 352/955-7619 
caudleew@gm.sbac.edu  
Pamela Worsham 352/955-7626 
worshapj@gm.sbac.edu  
 
Thomas Hill 
Executive Director of Teaching and Learning 
Baker County School District 
270 South Blvd. East 
Macclenny, Florida 32063 
904/259-0404 
thomas.hill@bakerk12.org  
Amy Sapp 
amy.sapp@bakerk12.org  
 
Lisa Churchwell 
Coordinator for Staff Development 
Bay County School District 
1311 Balboa Avenue 
Panama City, FL 32401 
850/767-4266 Fax 850/747-5697 
ChurcLD@bay.k12.fl.us  
 
Randy B. Whytsell 
Project Director 
Bradford County School District 
501 W. Washington Street 
Starke, FL 32091 
904/966-6810 Fax: 904/966-6011 
Whytsell.randy@mybradford.us  
 
 
 
 

 
Alexis Poole 
State and Federal Projects 
Brevard County School District 
2700 Judge Fran Jamieson Way  
Viera, FL 32940 
321/633-1000, x 374 Fax: 321/633-3447 
Poole.Alexis@BrevardSchools.org 
 
Nicole Mancini 
Broward County School District 
3531 Davie Road 
Davie, FL 33314 
754/321-5039 Fax: 754/321-5090 
Nicole.Mancini@browardschools.com  
Elisa Calabrese, Chief Talent Development Officer 
754/321-5044 
elisa.calabrese@browardschools.com  
 
Vicki Davis 
Title II Director 
Calhoun County School District 
20859 Central Ave. East, G-20 
Blountstown, FL 32424 
850/674-8733 x 22 Fax: 850/674-4743 
Vicki.Davis@calhounflschools.org  
 
Christine Murno 
Charlotte County Public Schools 
Coordinator of State and Federal Programs 
1445 Education Way 
Port Charlotte Fl 33948 
941/255-0808 x 3031, fax 941/255-7567 
christine.murno@yourcharlotteschools.net  
 
Lindy Woythaler 
Director of Professional Development 
Citrus County School District 
1007 West Main Street 
Inverness, FL 34450-4698 
352/726-1931 x 2232 Fax: 352/249-2115 
Woythalerl@citrus.k12.fl.us  
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Emily Weiskopf 
Director, Professional Development, School 
Improvement & Assessment 
Clay County School District 
800 Center Street 
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 
904/284-6547 Fax: 904/529-5739 
edweiskopf@oneclay.net  
 
Tammy Caraker 
Collier County School District 
5775 Osceola Trail 
Naples, FL 34109 
239/377-0576 Fax: 239/377-0321 
CarakeTa@collierschools.com  
 
Joseph N. Adkins 
Administrator, Federal Programs 
Columbia County School District 
372 West Duval Street 
Lake City, FL 32055-3990 
386/755-8033 Fax: 386/758-4946 
adkinsj@columbiak12.com  
Narragansett Smith 
smithn@columbiak12.com  
 
April Kalnin 
Research & Training Specialist 
Department of Corrections 
501 South Calhoun Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2500 
850/717-3158 Fax: 850/922-2121 
kalnin.April@mail.dc.state.fl.us  
 
Kristie Joens 
DeSoto County School District 
530 Lasolona Ave. 
Arcadia, FL 34266 
863/494-4222, x 1306 Fax: 863/494-2254 
Kristie.Joens@desotoschools.com  
 
Harrison Schofield 
Director, Elementary and Secondary 
Education 
Dixie County School District 
16077 NE Highway 19, Bldg 2 
Cross City, FL 32628-0890 
352/498-6140 Fax: 352/498-1308 
buddyschofield@dixie.k12.fl.us  
 

Niki Micheau 
Executive Director, Federal Programs 
Duval County School District 
1701 Prudential Drive, Suite 439 
Jacksonville, Florida 32207 
904/390-2123 Fax: 904/390-2092 
micheaun@duvalschools.org  
 
Mr. Brian K. Alaback 
Director of Professional Learning 
Escambia County School District 
Spencer Bibbs Center 
2005 North 6th Ave. 
Pensacola, FL 32503 
850/595-0030 Fax: 850/595-0124 
Cell: 850/516.2902 850/469-5347 
Fax: 850/554-1171 
balaback@escambia.k12.fl.us  
 
Diane Dyer 
Director, High School and Virtual Education 
Flagler County Public Schools 
1769 E. Moody Blvd., Bldg 2 
Bunnell, FL 32110 
386/437-7562 
dyerd@flaglerschools.com  
 
Patricia R. West 
Professional Development Coordinator 
FAMU DRS 
400 West Orange Avenue 
Tallahassee, FL 32307 
850/412-5822 Fax: 850/412-5896 
patricia.west@famu.edu  
Patricia Hodge 
Patricia.Hodge@famu.edu  
 
Christi Boortz 
Grants Coordinator 
Florida School for the Deaf and the Blind 
207 N. San Marco Ave  
St. Augustine, FL 32084 
904/827-2284 Fax: 904/827-2262 
boortzc@fsdb.k12.fl.us  
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Nick O’Grady 
Project Director 
Franklin County School District 
85 School Road 
East Point, FL 32328 
850/670-2810 x 4110 Fax: 850/670-2812 
nogrady@franklin.k12.fl.us  
Finance Officer 
Shannon Venable 850/670-2810 x 4104 
 
Suzanne Wilkinson 
Director, Research and Teacher Education 
FSU Developmental Research School, FSU-
7792 
3000 School house Road 
Tallahassee, FL 32311 
850/245-3703 Fax: 850/245-3911 
swilkinson@fsu.edu  
Lynn Wicker, Director 245-3712 
lwicker@fsu.edu  
Finance Officer 
sweathersbee@fsu.edu  
 
Rose Raynak 
Gadsden County Public Schools 
34 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Quincy, Fl. 32351 
850/627-9651 x 1600 Fax: 850/875-2983 
raynakr@gcpsmail.com  
 
Patricia Powers 
Director, Resource Development 
Gilchrist County School District 
310 NW 11th Avenue 
Trenton, FL 32693-0067 
352/463-4408 Fax: 352/463-3276 
powersp@mygcsd.org  
 
Janet Harris 
Director of Elementary Academic Services 
Glades County Schools 
P. O. Box 459 
400 10th ST SW 
Moore Haven, FL 33471 
863/946-0202 Fax: 863/946-1529 
janet.harris@gladesschools.org  
 
 
 
 

Lori Price 
Project Director 
Gulf County School District 
150 Middle School Road 
Port Saint Joe, FL 32456 
850/229-6940 Fax: 850/227-1999 
lprice@gulf.k12.fl.us  
 
Carol Milton 
Project Coordinator 
Hamilton County School District 
5683 US Hwy 129 South, Suite 1 
Jasper, FL 32052-1059 
386/792-2877 Fax: 386/792-3273 
carol.milton@fdlrsgateway.com  
 
Marie Dasher 
Director of Curriculum 
Hardee County School District 
Post Office Box 1678 
Wauchula, FL 33873-1678 
863/773-0575 x 238 Fax: 863/773-0069 
mdasher@hardee.k12.fl.us  
 
Jodi Bell 
Director of Federal Programs 
Hendry County School District 
111 Curry Street 
LaBelle, FL 33935 
863/674-4108 Fax: 863/674-4109 
bellj@hendry-schools.net   
 
Michelle Kernan 
Hernando County School District 
919 North Broad Street 
Brooksville, FL 34601 
352/797-7000 x 410 
Kernan_m@hcsb.k12.fl.us  
 
Debbie Wood 
Resource Teacher Federal Programs 
Highlands County School District 
426 School Street 
Sebring, FL 33870-6099 
863/471-5547 Fax: 863/471-5611 
woodd@highlands.k12.fl.us  
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Jamalya N. Jackson 
Director, Professional Development 
Hillsborough County Public Schools 
2920 N. 40th Street 
Tampa, FL 33605 
813/840-7001 Fax: 813/840-7035 
jamalya.jackson@sdhc.k12.fl.us  
 
Pamela Price 
Holmes District School Board 
701 E. Pennsylvania Avenue 
Bonifay, FL 32425 
850/547-6674 x 238 
pricep@hdsb.org  
 
Alice Blanco 
Project Specialist 
Indian River School District 
1990 25th St. 
Vero Beach, FL 32960 
772/564-3093 Fax: 772/564-3077 
alice.blanco@indianriverschools.org  
 
Michael Kilts 
Director, Federal Programs and Grants 
Jackson County School District 
2903 Jefferson Street  
Marianna, FL 32446 
850/482-1200 x 21 Fax: 850/482-1299 
Michael.kilts@jcsb.org  
 
Tammy McGriff 
Federal Programs Specialist 
Jefferson County School Board 
1490 W. Washington Street  
Monticello, FL 32344 
850/342-0100, x 218 Fax: 850-342-0030 
Tammy.McGriff@jeffersonschooldistrict.org  
 
Gina Hart 
Director of Teaching and Learning 
Lafayette County School District 
363 NE Crawford Street 
Mayo, FL 32066 
386/294-4137 Fax: 386/294-1564 
ghart@lcsbmail.net  
 
 
 
 

Kathleen Jarvis  
Special Programs Specialist 
Lake County Schools 
510 South Palm Avenue 
Howey-in-the-Hills, FL 34737 
352/253-6862 x 6862 Fax: 352/741-6902 
JarvisK@lake.k12.fl.us  
 
Jeanne LaFountain 
Lee County School District 
2855 Colonial Blvd. 
Fort Myers, FL 33966 
239/337-8311 Fax: 239/337-1562 
JeanneJL@LeeSchools.net  
 
Shane Syfrett 
Director of Professional Learning 
Leon County Schools 
2757 West Pensacola Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32304-2998 
850/487-7837 Fax: 850/487-7399 
SyfrettS@leonschools.net  
 
Michael Homan 
Coordinator, Title Programs 
Levy County School District 
P. O. Drawer 129 
Bronson, FL 32621 
352/486-5231 Fax: 352/486-5237 
homanm@levy.k12.fl.us  
 
Seth Geiger 
Director of Administration 
Liberty County School District 
12926 NW CR 12 
Bristol, FL 32321 
850/643-2275 x 236 Fax: 850/643-3771 
seth.geiger@lcsbonline.org  
 
Paula Ginn 
Coordinator, Federal Programs 
Madison County School District 
210 N Duval Avenue 
Madison, FL 32340 
850/973-1534 Fax: 850/973-5027 
Paula.ginn@madison.k12.fl.us  
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Kimberly Organek  
Manatee District Schools 
Professional Support Center 
2501 63rd Ave East 
Bradenton, FL 34203 
941/751-6550 x 2392 Fax: 941/751-7377 
organekk@manateeschools.net  
 
Tara Hart 
Director, K-12 Academic Services 
Marion County School District 
1614 SE Fort King Street, Bld. 24 
Ocala, FL 34471 
352/236-0534 Fax: 352/236-0519 
Tara.hart@marion.k12.fl.us  
 
Tracey Miller 
Executive Director, Instructional Services 
Martin County School District 
500 East Ocean Boulevard 
Stuart, FL 34997 
772/219-1200 x 30023 Fax: 772/219-1239 
millert@martin.k12.fl.us  
 
Iraida Mendez-Cartaya 
Miami-Dade County School District 
1450 NE 2nd Ave, Suite 931 
Miami, FL 33132 
305/995-1497 Fax: 305/995-3088 
imendez@dadeschools.net 
wandarece@dadeschools.net  
 
Laurie Mazelin 
Monroe County School District 
241 Trumbo Road 
Key West, FL 33040 
305/293-1400, x 53368 Fax: 305/293-1485 
Laurie.Mazelin@keyschools.com  
 
Joyce Menz 
Director, Staff and Program Development 
Nassau County School District 
1201 Atlantic Ave. 
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 
904/491-9888 Fax: 904/277-9044 
joyce.menz@nassau.k12.fl.us  
 
 
 
 

Denise McLaughlin 
Specialist, Professional Development 
Okaloosa County Schools 
202 A North Hwy 85 
Niceville, FL 32578 
850/833-3385 Fax: 850/833-4237 
denise.mclaughlin@mail.okaloosa.k12.fl.us  
 
Donna Garcia 
Coordinator of Professional Development 
Okeechobee County Schools 
1291 SW 86th Avenue  
Okeechobee, Florida 34974 
863/462-5000 x 295 Fax: 863/462-5013 
donna.garcia@okee.k12.fl.us  
 
Frenchie Porter 
Senior Manager, Grant Services 
Orange County School District 
445 West Amelia Street - 7th Floor 
Orlando, FL 32801-1127 
407/317-3200 x 2326 Fax: 407/317-3373 
frenchie.porter@ocps.net  
 
Leslie Campbell 
Director, Special Programs 
Osceola County School District 
1200 Vermont Avenue 
St. Cloud, FL 34769 
407/870-4934 Fax: 407/870-4935 
campbles@osceola.k12.fl.us  
 
Lynda Hayes  
P.K. Yonge Research School 
1080 Southwest 11th Street 
Gainesville, FL 32601 
352/392-1554 x 272 Fax: 352/392-9559 
lhaues@pky.ufl.edu  
 
Terry Pitchford 
Federal and State Programs Manager 
Palm Beach County School District 
3300 Forest Hill Blvd., C-206 
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 
561/629-8559 Fax: 561/357-7618 
terry.pitchford@palmbeachschools.org  
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Anthony Harroun  
Pasco County School District 
7227 Land O'Lakes Boulevard 
Land O'Lakes, FL 34638 
813/794-2486 Fax: 813/794-2152 
aharroun@pasco.k12.fl.us  
  
Mary Conage 
Pinellas County School District 
301 4th Street SW  
Largo, FL 33770 
727/588-6299 Fax: 727/588-6331 
conagem@pcsb.org  
 
Cheryl Joe 
Senior Director, Professional Development 
Polk County Public Schools 
P.O. Box 391 
Bartow, FL 33831 
863/647-4270 Fax: 863/647-4269 
Cheryl.joe@polk-fl.net  
 
Deborah Buckles  
Putnam County School District 
200 South Reid Street 
Palatka, FL 32177 
386/329-0543 Fax: 386/329-0643 
D2buckles@my.putnamschools.org  
 
Mike Thorpe 
Director, Professional Development 
Santa Rosa County School District 
6556 Fire House Road  
Milton, FL 32570 
850/983-5111 Fax: 850/983-5114 
ThorpeM@santarosa.k12.fl.us  
 
Kelly A. Ellington 
Director of Professional Development & 
Teacher Evaluation 
Sarasota County Public Schools 
1960 Landings Blvd. 
Sarasota, FL 34231 
941/927-9000 x 32230 Fax: 941/927-4004 
kelly_ellington@sarasota.k12.fl.us  
 
 
 
 
 

Jamee Minnetto 
Coordinator, Resource Development 
Seminole County Public Schools 
Educational Support Center 
400 E. Lake Mary Boulevard 
Sanford, Florida 32773-7127 
407/320-0382 Fax: 407/320-0589 
jamee_minnetto@scps.k12.fl.us  
 
Lorna Kirkham 
Director for Federal Programs  
St. Johns County School District 
40 Orange Street  
St. Augustine, FL 32084-3633 
904/547-4860 Fax: 904/547-4865 
lorna.kirkham@stjohns.k12.fl.us  
 
Jodie Certosimo 
Title II-A Project Director 
St. Lucie County School District 
4204 Okeechobee Road 
Fort Pierce, FL 34947 
772/429-3642 Fax: 772/429-7545 
Jodie.Certosimo@stlucieschools.org  
 
Dana Williams 
Coordinator: Title II, Leadership, and 
Professional Development 
Sumter County School District 
200 Cleveland Avenue 
Wildwood, FL 34785 
352/748-1510 X 51210 Fax: 352/748-7639 
Dana.williams@sumter.k12.fl.us  
 
Lila Udell 
Director of Federal Programs 
Suwannee District Schools 
702 2nd Street N.W. 
Live Oak, FL 32064 
386/647-4638 Fax: 386/364-2635 
lila.udell@suwannee.k12.fl.us  
Janene.fitzpatrick@suwannee.k12.fl.us  
 
Sharon Hathcock 
Director of Instruction 
Taylor County School District 
318 North Clark Street 
Perry, FL 32347 
850/838-2500 Fax: 850/838-2501 
sharon.hathcock@taylor.k12.fl.us  

mailto:aharroun@pasco.k12.fl.us
mailto:conagem@pcsb.org
mailto:Cheryl.joe@polk-fl.net
mailto:D2buckles@my.putnamschools.org
mailto:ThorpeM@santarosa.k12.fl.us
mailto:kelly_ellington@sarasota.k12.fl.us
mailto:jamee_minnetto@scps.k12.fl.us
mailto:lorna.kirkham@stjohns.k12.fl.us
mailto:Jodie.Certosimo@stlucieschools.org
mailto:Dana.williams@sumter.k12.fl.us
mailto:lila.udell@suwannee.k12.fl.us
mailto:Janene.fitzpatrick@suwannee.k12.fl.us
mailto:sharon.hathcock@taylor.k12.fl.us


Title II Contacts 
 

Page 7 of 7 
12/15/2016 
 

Stacey Rimes  
Union County School District 
55 Southwest Sixth Street 
Lake Butler, FL 32054-2599 
386/496-4884 Fax: 386/496-4818 
rimess@union.k12.fl.us 
pittmanm@union.k12.fl.us  
 
Jenny McDonough 
Program Specialist 
Volusia County School District 
1290 Herbert Street 
Port Orange, FL 32129 
386/255-6475 X 33223 Fax: 386/506-5062 
jlmcdono@volusia.k12.fl.us  
Leticia Roman  
lroman@volusia.k12.fl.us  
 
Sue Anderson 
Director, Special Programs 
Wakulla County School District 
PO Box 100 
Crawfordville, FL 32326 
850/926-0065 x9503 Fax: 850/926-0124 
Sue.Anderson@WCSB.us  
 
Myca Harrison 
Coordinator of Instructional Support 
Walton County School District 
145 Park Street, Suite 3 
DeFuniak Springs, FL 32433 
850/892-1100 x 1410 Fax: 850/892-1185 
harrisom@walton.k12.fl.us  
 
Bobbie Dawson 
Director of Federal Programs 
Washington County School District 
652 Third Street 
Chipley, FL 32428 
850/638-6222 Ext. 2241 Fax: 850/638-6226 
bobbie.dawson@wcsdschools.com  
 
Jan M. Johnson 
Project Director, Principal 
Washington County School Program at 
Okeechobee Youth Development Center 
7202 HWY 441 North 
Okeechobee, FL 34972 
863/467-0124 Fax: 863/763-9648 
jan.johnson@wcsdschools.com  

 
Angela Heyward 
Director of Accountability 
Lake Wales Charter Schools 
130 East Central Avenue 
Lake Wales, FL 33853 
863/679-6560 x 236 Fax: 863/679-6565 
angela.heyward@lwcharterschools.com  
 
Michelle S. Wilson 
Florida Virtual School 
2145 Metro Center Blvd., Suite 200 
Orlando, FL 32835 
904/669-9021 Fax: 866/394-5892 
mwilson@flvs.net  
 
Kathi Harmon 
East Coast Technical Assistance (ECTA) 
katherine_harmon@scps.k12.fl.us 
 
 
 
 
 
Private School Contacts: 
 
James Herzog, Associate Director of 
Education 
Florida Conference of Catholic Bishops 
Jherzog@flacathconf.org  
 
Jacquelyn Flannigan, Associate 
Superintendent  
Diocese of Orlando 
jflanigan@orlandodiocese.org  
 
Jacqueline Abrahams, Director of School 
Finance and Government Programs Director 
Diocese of Orlando 
jabrahams@orlandodiocese.org  
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